
LIST OF HOME VISITING PROGRAMS IN WEST VIRGINIA USING HFA, MIHOW, PAT MODELS OR 
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For questions about or corrections to this list, please contact the Coordinator of Partners in Community Outreach 

 

AGENCY 
SPONSORING 
PROGRAM 

Counties Served MODEL 
USED 

PHONE 
304 - 

Email Address Contact person 

A.B.L.E. Families Mingo & bordering  
communities in 
Wayne 

PAT/MIHOW 393-4987 mspaulding@ablefamilies.org  
christinarcline@ablefamilies.or
g  

Marlene Spaulding 
Christina Cline  (S) 

Allegheny Highlands 
PAT 

Tucker, Randolph 
& Barbour 

PAT 478-3827 alleghenyhighlandspat@yahoo
.com 

Angie Davis 
 

Brooke Hancock Family 
Resource Network 

Brooke, Hancock 
& Marshall  

PAT 748-7850 
ext. 1007 

acarr@brookehancockfrn.org  Aryn Carr 

Burlington United 
Methodist Family 
Services 

Berkeley, Grant, 
Hampshire, Hardy, 
Jefferson, Mineral, 
Morgan & 
Pendleton 

PAT 260-5884 estowell@bumfs.org    Emily Stowell  

CASE WV Early Head 
Start 

Mercer EHS 809-3061 mnester@casewv.org Maryann Nester 

The Center for Children 
and Families 

Tyler & Wetzel PAT 455-2468 mcroasmun@tccfwv.org Marsha Croasmun 

Children’s Home 
Society of West Virginia 

Wood, Wirt, 
Calhoun, Gilmer, 
Ritchie and Roane 

PAT 485-0650 parentsasteachers@childhswv
.org 

Kelly Franklin 

jnull@childhswv.org Jodi Null 

Coalfield Community 
Action Partnership 

Mingo EHS 235-1701 kbrowning@coalfieldcap.org Karen Browning 

dtodd@coalfieldcap.org Donna Todd 

The Community 
Crossing 

McDowell PAT 436-8300 karen@communitycrossing.or
g 

Karen Wilson (S) 

kathleen@communitycrossing.
org 

Kat Davis 

Clay-Braxton PAT Clay  PAT  kv_pat@hotmail.com  Karen Vaughan 

Cornerstone Family 
Interventions 

Boone PAT 369-5283 cheyannecooper@cfiwv.org  
 

Cheyanne Cooper 

Lincoln PAT 824-9340 
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Doddridge County 
Family Support Center 

Doddridge & 
limited services to 
Harrison 

PAT 873-3500 dcstartingpts@gmail.com 
x107richards@gmail.com 

Doris Wiseman 
Kristin Richards (S) 
 

Healthy Families 
Mountain State 

Cabell, Lincoln, 
Logan, Mason, 
Wayne and limited 
services to 
Putnam 

HFA 963-6617 jen@teamwv.org  
 

Jen Freeman 

Lewis County Family 
Resource Network 

Lewis, Upshur, 
Harrison & Marion 

PAT 269-4000 hello@lewiscountyfrn.org 
nicolehop@lewiscountyfrn.org 

Deanna Palmer 
Nicole Hopkins  

Marshall County FRN Marshall PAT 845-3300 mcfrnpat@gmail.com Stacei Dei 

mcfrnpat@gmail.com Janna Gordon 

Monongalia County 
Board of Education 

Monongalia EHS with 
PAT 

291-9330  
Ext. 1761 

shannon.gore@k12.wv.us Shannon Gore 

Monongalia County 
Starting Points Center 

Monongalia PAT 376-4625 tessandi@comcast.net 
 

Lori Halverson 
 

Monroe County BoE Monroe EHS/ PAT 772-3284 jlcarr@k12.wv.us Jeana Carr 

MountainHeart 
Community Services 

Wyoming PAT 682-8271  
Ext. 140 

mlester@mthtwv.org  Medena Lester 

NCEC Kanawha PAT  Kanawha  PAT 993-6919 dchughes@mail.kana.k12.wv.
us 

Diane Hughes 

New River Health 
Association 

Fayette, Raleigh 
& bordering  
communities in 
Greenbrier & 
Nicholas 

PAT 469-2905, 
Ext. 1013 

Natalie.Burley@nrhawv.org Natalie Burley 

Nicholas County 
Empowerment Corp. 

Nicholas & 
Wesbter 

PAT 644-7041 
 

chevygirl.1997@yahoo.com  Christina Bess 

Northern Panhandle 
Head Start 

Ohio MIHOW 233-3290  
Ext. 7005 

kvizyak@npheadstart.org  Katie Vizyak 

Preston County Caring 
Council 

Preston & Taylor PAT 698-4008 prestonparentsasteachers10@
yahoo.com  

Susan Davis 
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Rainelle Medical Center Greenbrier PAT 992-1901 csparks@rmchealth.org  
larme_3@yahoo.com  

Cortney Sparks 
Rachel Wingfield (S) 

REACHH FRC Summers & 
Mercer 

PAT 756-5016 jennifer.adkins@reachhfrc.org Jennifer Adkins 

Step by Step City of Charleston PAT 681-587-
8678 

jneal@stepbystepwv.org  Jennifer Neal 

West Liberty Lions Club 
Family Support Center 

Rural Brooke & 
Ohio Counties 

PAT 336-3035 gwenspat1@gmail.com  Wendy Robinson 

WLLCPAT@outlook.com Amy Doyle 

 
State Leaders 
Early Head Start (EHS):  
Healthy Families America (HFA): Jen Freeman, (304) 963-6617 
Maternal Infant Health Outreach Workers (MIHOW): Nonie Roberts, (304) 663-8792 
Parents as Teachers (PAT): Tina Faber tina.l.faber@wv.gov, Jackie Newson (304) 414-0648  
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